SCSTDD-D3/150/2024-SCSTDD G.O.(Rt)No.939/2024/SCSTD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

STDD-Probation in the cadre of Assistant Director /Tribal Development Officer - Declared - Orders issued.

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development (D) Department G.O.(Rt)No.939/2024/SCSTD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 23-10-2024

- Read 1. G.O(Rt)No.1186/2023/SCSTDD Dated 26.09.2023.
 - 2. G.O(Rt)No.490/2024/SCSTDD Dated 02.07.2024.
 - 3. Letter No.1835/2024-E1 dated 30.07.2024 & 24.08.2024 from the Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department in the letter read 3rd paper above, the period of probation in respect of Sri.Manoj.K.G in the cadre of Assistant Director/Tribal Development Officer in Scheduled Tribes Development Department is declared to have satisfactorily been completed with effect from 18.04.2024 FN.

(By order of the Governor) SREEJA P S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department,
Thiruvananthapuram
Sri.Manoj.K.G, Assistant Director/Tribal Development Officer (through Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department)

SCSTDD-D3/150/2024-SCSTDD G.O.(Rt)No.939/2024/SCSTD

Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, TVPM. Information Officer, I&PRD. Stock File /Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer